



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RSA 72/2021 & CM APPL. 35707/2021

POONAM MALHOTRA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Mishra, Advocate
versus

NARENDER MOHAN CHHABRA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **24.01.2022**

1. This hearing has been done through video conferencing.
2. Vide previous order dated 12th November, 2021, Mr. Ashok Mishra, Id. Counsel for the Appellant, was permitted to place on record the written statement filed by Mr. Ved Prakash Malhotra in **Suit No.611640/2016** titled **Poonam Malhotra v. Narendra Mohan Chhabra & Ors.**
3. Mr. Mishra, Id. counsel, prays for further time to place on record the said written statement and the charge sheet along with its translation, which is stated to have been registered against certain persons from whom the Respondents had purchased the same suit property. Let the same be filed without fail, within four weeks.
4. Let Trial Court record in the suit being **Suit No. 611640/2016** titled **Poonam Malhotra v. Narender Mohan Chhabra and Ors.**, and the record in **Suit No. 237/2014** titled **Narender Mohan Chhabra v. Poonam Malhotra** be requisitioned from the Court of Id. Civil Judge, Delhi (West)-02, before the next date of hearing.
5. List for admission, on 19th May, 2022.
6. The substantial questions of law are yet to be framed in the matter, if



any. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted in this matter.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 24, 2022

dj/ms