



\$~4 (Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RSA 72/2021 & CM APPL. 35707/2021
POONAM MALHOTRA Appellant
Through: None

versus

NARENDER MOHAN CHHABRA Respondent
Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
19.05.2022

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant either at first call or at second call.
2. In the interests of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Re-notify on 11th October, 2022.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 19, 2022
dsn