



\$~2(Appellate)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 72/2021 & CM APPL.35707/2021**

POONAM MALHOTRA Appellant
Through: **Mr. Ashok Kumar Mishra, Adv.**

versus

NARENDER MOHAN CHHABRA Respondent
Through: **None**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
11.10.2022

%

1. This matter was passed over and called out at second time. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties at either call.
2. There was no appearance on behalf of the parties on the last date of hearing either.
3. In the circumstances, the appeal is dismissed for default and non-prosecution.
4. Later, Mr. Ashok Kumar Mishra, learned Counsel for the appellant, appeared and submitted that he was held up in a traffic jam and could not appear when the matter was called out.
5. Accordingly, the order dismissing the appeal for default is recalled.



6. Re-notify on 21st March 2023.

OCTOBER 11, 2022
r.bararia

C.HARI SHANKAR, J