



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 72/2021 & CM APP No. 35707/2021**

POONAM MALHOTRA Appellant

Through: Mr. Manoj Kumar Dubey, proxy
counsel

versus

NARENDER MOHAN CHHABRA Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

21.03.2023

%

[The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid mode]

1. Mr. Manoj Kr Dubey, proxy counsel appears for Mr. Ashok Kr Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant and submits that Mr. Mishra is not well and will not be able to appear today.
2. It is already 4:27 p.m.
3. As requested, list on 14.09.2023.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 21, 2023

Aj