



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 72/2021**

POONAM MALHOTRA Appellant
Through: **Mr. Manoj Kumar Dubey, Adv.**

versus

NARENDER MOHAN CHHABRA Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
06.05.2024

1. Mr. Manoj Kumar Dubey seeks an adjournment on the ground that Mr. Ashok Kumar Mishra who was to appear in this matter is not well.

2. Re-notify on 25 September 2024.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

MAY 6, 2024

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any