



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 72/2021 & CM APPL. 35707/2021**

POONAM MALHOTRA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Ashok Kumar Mishra and
Mr.Manoj Kumar Dubey, Advs.

versus

NARENDER MOHAN CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through: Counsel (*appearance not given*).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

25.09.2024

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant,
hearing of this matter is deferred till 17.02.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/MJ