



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RSA 72/2021&CM APPL. 35707/2021**

POONAM MALHOTRA

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Ashok K. Mishra, Ms. Kritika
and Ms. Rakhi Ajmani, Advocates**

versus

NARENDER MOHAN CHHABRA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

17.02.2025

Issue notice to the respondent and counsel through all permissible modes on steps to be taken by the appellant, returnable on 02.07.2025.

Both the parties are directed to file brief written submissions on the substantial question of law not exceeding five pages [*with reference to the PDF page number of the digital record of the Court*] along with relevant judgments [*with an index of the specific paragraphs of the said decision and the corresponding proposition of law, to be relied on*] within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party at least a week in advance before the next date of hearing.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2025

N/NA