



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RSA 72/2021 & CM APPL. 35707/2021

POONAM MALHOTRAAppellant

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Mishra and Mr.
Manoj Kumar Dubey, Advocates.

versus

NARENDER MOHAN CHHABRARespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

02.07.2025

%

The respondent has not yet been served.

Upon the appellant taking fresh steps, let notice be sent to the respondent by all permissible modes, returnable for the next date.

Re-notify on 18th September 2025 before the learned Joint-Registrar for completion of service.

List before court thereafter.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 2, 2025/ak